
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Field Monitoring and Field Assitance
1 message

BMB NPD <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Thu, Oct 26, 2023 at 8:43 AM
To: DENR CAR <denr_car@yahoo.com.ph>, CDDTS DENR-CAR <cddts.denrcar@gmail.com>, PAMBCS Region 1
<protectedarea2023@gmail.com>, DENR PAMBCS <denrpambcsr02@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, CDD REGION3 <cddregion3@gmail.com>,
ORED <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, ored4a@yahoo.com, oredr3@yahoo.com, PAMBCS CDD <pambcs.r4a@gmail.com>,
DENR-1 PAMBCS <denr1pambcs2022@gmail.com>
Cc: Reneo Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Daniel Garino
<dsgarinojr@gmail.com>, arianamdeguzman@gmail.com, patpangilinan1999@gmail.com, Babylyn Cacao
<babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, joeboygelera@gmail.com, Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>, Mariel Razon
<pmrrazon@gmail.com>, Jose Pagulayan <jose.pagulayan@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>,
Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol <jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Juliana Balogo <juliana.balogo@bmb.gov.ph>, jkabarranta@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Maam,

Greetings!

Please be informed that the National Parks Division of BMB will be conducting field monitoring this November and
December 2023. 

Relative to this, kindly see attached scanned copy of the signed Memorandum for your reference as well as the tentative
dates of field monitoring/visit.

Thank you.

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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